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SCHOOLS IN DILAPIDATED CONDITION
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any survey to identify Government schools which are being run in dilapidated buildings in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the steps taken/proposed to be taken in this regard; and

(d) the amount allocated during the last three years and the current year for repairing of these schools?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. SHASHI THAROOR)

(a) & (b): A State-wise statement on the number of government schools in dilapidated condition as per data provided by the States under the District Information System for Education (DISE) 2011-12 (provisional) is Annexed. The Secondary Education Management Information System (SEMIS) inter-alia provides the information about existing infrastructure of the secondary schools .

(c) & (d): Under the SSA, Rs. 20.04 crore during 2011-12 and Rs.114.58 crore during 2012-13 were sanctioned for the reconstruction and repair of dilapidated school buildings across States/UTs.

The Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) has a provision for major repairs of the class rooms of school buildings. During the last three years, major repairs for 9228 class rooms in Government secondary schools have been sanctioned under the RMSA.
For various interventions, including new secondary schools, the strengthening of existing secondary schools, major repairs and other quality interventions, funds to the tune of Rs. 550 crore, Rs. 1500 crore, 2512.45 crore and Rs. 3124 crore have been allocated to the RMSA, during the years 2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12 and 2012-13, respectively.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

